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AMENDED PLAT OF "
' 413020 ,
Record of Survey, Inst. No. 319907, Book 9, Page 162 was recorded to Instrument # '

VALLEY COUNTY, CASCADE, IDAHO

show the vacation of that portion of the Plat of Roseberry Ranches : : 4252018 09:43:11AM No. of Pages: 9
R R ROSEBERRY RANCHES
north of fence line as described in Quit Claim Deed, 7 DOUGLAS A. MILLER Fee: 11.00 ;

Instrument No. 319625, granting dll right, title and interest Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy

ndex to: L/
to the property north of the fence line to the northerly adjoiner. S H E ET 1 Index to: PLAT L
VAC-06—-03 was approved by Valley Cocg;ty Planning and Zoning
on February 8, 2007 and the Valley County Commissioners ] ) .
on March 12, 2007. Declaration of Vacation, Inst. No. 321063 was Situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of
od on May 7, 2007 Section 18, T. 16 N., R. 4 E., BM., Public Road Dedication = 1.063 acres
This plat reflacts the changes shown on Record of Survey Valley County, Idaho

Instrument No. 319907, the amended lots, roads, and common area Private Road Dedication = 14.729 acres

and all present owners of property within the amended plat boundary.

4‘2,#7_.._H_.N89m8,"£. o R o - . N8Y'51'S8E . o o 7 R o o o o . 7 . o o o o R
FouND AC 13]18 1260.06 18| wi/e 1321.51 18] 172" revloced w/s/8" 18 |E1/18 Bros Cop
CP&F Inst No. 2|05758 CP&F Inst. No. 301456 BK. 5, P.G, 262
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l Bearings based on Plat of
l Roseberry Ranches, Book 10, Page 28,
. ' : Inst. No. 302092.
: NORTHERLY SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY AMENDED TO FOLLOW EXISTING FENCEL INE '
L VACATED [PORTION OF PLAT SHOWN ON RECORD OF SURVEY, INST. NO. 319907, BOOK 9, PAGE 162 = 2137 ACRES
| QUIT CLAIM DEED, INST. NO. 319625 + DECLARATION OF VACATION, INST. NO. 321063
! : . Inst. No. 207693 FOUND 1/2", replaced et &agc o140
b Book 5, Page 262 v/ 5/8 Book 7, Page 153 N 1/18, Sec 18
: T Neg4E'34E 1258.79° _—\ NW 1/3 N89°46°34°E 1321027 ——————————— ————————— NBOMI"23E 1322.47 ——— NE1/16 _— Neow'23E 132247 ———— " " 18| Y7 cFaF st No. 301458
N 1/16 L@ ! aewor e - . . . . ) SN 1/16, L, s ; ) I e e SN Ty ! FOUND 1/2, replaced w/
ast M G 31168401 NS~ NBO'4E 34 Seos1s"E 57270 | o i g M T SN SHF “ ,/ 2 8 sz %\// /w/ —éW/ /45'/]"// 7 NBSDDSIE 7470 T
R ECTHTR AN 89'331S"E  572.79 2 S89'24'07"E 1109.93 S84G140"E | §589°350°E 583.67 SBO0IMIE 43312 [“*Sag3d™BE |8 NBOBI25E 43103 g %, 34.67 LOT 26
| 3\ ' gy LOT 6 3 306.12" &g N11°47'27"E , 3.934 Acres.
ot 5050rer | 18 o [ LOT 3 g 3 o % 2861 Ac LOT 18 oy et § 0021
Book 5 Page 260 | 1 &l 5242 Acres. et § S86776 e L N8 22 91'E
1 33 7]/ Kime N Inst. # 302630 (7]
. =, [ Inst. § 402494 2
fE (L4 S 8
Ml A\ REMAINDER &
[od 3 WA\ 23 LOT 1 LOT 4 -
:.%% N\ ) 3 12.885 Acres. 6.508 Acres. ' "
RN GARNES LOT 27
: \‘.\ \ inst. § 407715 2.342  Acres.
n Vi ®  JACOBSEN
| Vi st # 4034961 |
i \ g\ LOT 20 g
! A Commen Area A ? 2.359 Acres. -
| \ 3 cres.
, \ LOT 7 8
8 : X\% I 7.330 Acres. LOT 22 &
® | < %6\\ ) e # so0ees LOT 16 LOT 21 * AN ;
' N N \ ;§ R LOT 12 b 2,081 Acres. 2.555 Acres." LOT 23 ‘ o 3
: " N\ 2 9" 2895 Acres. 2.351 Acres. .
3 ) 2 DIMUCCIO S
! 0 |1 El inst. # 408268 )
L i3 v &) | | ! ;
R b oS 5L : ' LOT 5 PP =
e o @//;:\:/,@" LOT 2 6.833 Acres. ©
ey o W\ 10.589 Acres. LOT 9 k-
|93 ’”57/ / Wy ’ 3.371 Acres. LOT 13 1 )
! Y04 POWELL 2.865 Acres %
! | nst. ¢ 376337 : - LOT 28 {
| i 5.375 Acres. ;
I : LEX *
| l & l %, e A ¢ Inst. § 383597 j
| : H > ®" COMMON AREA =y
! — o _._MCCLINTOCK — ORIVE " _é__LO'«LNﬁ:%OC«L ----- —_— RN ©® — e A, 1? ® 18 &17
. -9~ o] = r i ’ e C-E 1/16 | FOUND 1/2", r S89°41°32"W L A
FOUND AC | oo PP Jure - c1/4 S89°41°32'W 7 splaced FOUND BRASS, CAP
/4 COR. AN S89°41°32°W BASIS of c-w 1/16 RO.S. *41°32°W Founp 1/2", reploced | |sEC. 18 » v/ 5/6 1 .56 1/4 COR.
o o TR 125348 Book 7, Fage 105 E 832035 L e sonacn 1323.57 , 323 PO It o 123035
13|18 T e
All portions of this plat is within a FEMA Flood Zone X, I, Rod M. Skiftun, a Professional Land Surveyor, </30/9
excluded from hazard. do hereby certify that this p’Ot was prepa red from No further subdivision or reduction in size of the lots is permitted. INSTRUMENT NO. =
FEMA FIRM panel: #160220 0475 A notes taken during an actual survey made under my This subdivision is subject to th«';,provisz}uzs of Idaho Code ( Saf."s?."g r e“"‘g?""nst "’sth" eqlui’t'ed fy gdah" g°de' gt’e 5't01"1 C;ﬁap?’ 1:3 h;"e bge”
FIRM effective date: 09/05/1990 . T . . . Section 31-3805 regarding the delivery of irrigation water. satisfied according lo the leiler to bDe read on file wi e County Kecorder
PIRM effoctive date direct tlsupervnsnon tm t?-,AorCh . Ci(nd April of 2037& c;nd that it This subdivision is subiect to th ions of Idaho Code listing the conditions of approval. Sanitary restrictions may be reimposed in
: correc represents € points, courses an iIstances 1vision 1s subject Lo L1e provisions o i ] —. . 341
Base Flood Elevation: Not Applicable in Zone X Yy p p Section 50-1334. Lots will be served by individual wells. accordance with Section 50-1326, Idaho Code, by the issuance of a certificate

as recorded in said field notes. of disapproval.

Flood Zones are subject to change by FEMA & all land within a

, Exterior lighting shall comply with Valley County ordinances.
Floodway is regulated by Title 9 and Title 11 of the Valley N )
' Building setbacks shall comply with Valley County ordinance or the 4 1ZHy ‘f/z, / 2
County Code. s L 2 L
Convenants, Conditions, and Restrictions as recorded below. VR 7
District Health Department, REHS Date

SKIFTUN LAND SURVEYING, INC.

13784 HIGHWAY 55
McCALL, IDAHO 83638

208-634-3696/FAX 208-634-8475

fﬁﬁ,{ﬁfg £ COVENANTS RELEASE OF SANITARY RESTRICTIONS

Lot development and building occupancy shall be subject to the See sanitary release recorded together with plat for approved drainfield systems.
conditions established by the Restrictive Covenants for Roseberry

Ranches recorded in the Office of the Recorder, Valley County, Idaho.
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8 Common Area B

Found 1/27,
N B89°41'32" E
25.00" from
1/4 Corner

AMENDED PLAT OF

ROSEBERRY RANCHES
SHEET 2

Situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of

Section 18, T. 16 N., R. 4 E., BM.,
Valley County, Idaho

N89°46°34"E

\ 649.01’

T e

1256.79’

—.x—@——)(—v-—ﬁ(——‘—t)(—..‘h‘x-m#hl o bl K e Tl T T
365.

23

S89°33'15"E

mi ]
P
/
~~y //
/ /
/ /
/ /
P CURVES
! !
{ (\ NUM DELTA ARC RADIUS BEARING | DISTANCE
\ \ C1| 175919" 290.09° | 923.95 |N795403W| 288.89°
Vv c2| 19712107 297.93 | 888.95 |NBO'3028°W | 296.54
\ ‘\ C3| 174943 265.72 | B853.95 | S/94915°E | 264.65
\ N C4 | 192405 157.46 | 465.00° | SBO'36°26°E | 156.71
\ \ N C5| 192405 169.31' | 500.00' | SBO'36'26°E | 168.50°
AN \ C6| 1972405 181.16° | 535.00 | SBO'36'26°E | 180.30°
NN C76 | 46°34°03 16.26° 20.00° | N23722°48"W 15.81°
N \ c77| 640512 67.11 60.00 | S143713°E 63.67
\ \ C84 | 884709 30.99° 20.00° | N44°30°08"W 27.98
\ ‘\ C85| 912227 31.90° 20.00° | N4534'40°E 28.62
\\ |
vy
\ \
\ \
! \
V@0
\
B
o\ =\ Common Area A
A\ >
PSR 28.589 Acres.
NUM BEARING | DISTANCE
L1] NOO06'33'W 54.78
L2 | SB95327°W 35.00
L3 | NOD06'33°W 55.04
14| S705423°E 32.74°
L5| S705423°E 32.74°
L6 | S705423°E 32.74°
N89°41°32"E 524.57

Book /3 Page 6’2.

of Plats

Vacated Portion of Plat = 2.137 Acres
Quit Claim Deed, Instrument No. 319.625

NW 1/16

R.O.S.
Inst. No. 207693
Book 5, Page 262
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Book 7, Page 105 3 .
' T

SKIFTUN LAND SURVEYING, INC.
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McCALL, IDAHO 83638
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AMENDED PLAT O}g HgE%%EBERR Y RANCHES

Situate in the South 1,/2 of the North 1/2 of

Vacated Portion of Plat = 2.137 Acres

= Section 18, T. 16 N.,, R. 4 E., B.M.,
> Quit Claim Deed, Instrument No. 319.625 Valley County, Idaho
3 Y b/
” ° ? ”
334" T N89°46°34”E 1321.02° \ / N89°41 23 E
C-N1/16 o o
A LA LAl Ll LT L L ST L 4L BT G L 4 5 LAl L L L L JMK// {//é ZZ/
764.72" 211.12 548.67" 398.12"
~ o M b2 Y . - . .
%) o ’ 2 b > »
8924 07'E 1109.93 S89°40°40"E| 8 S89°35’10"E 583.67" |l
& !
L
! LOT 6 sl | e
NES of |z |o
ol 3.521 Acres. ol %23 [»
oo “ul Sle &
LOT 3 o|S HIEBENTHAL 2l
5.242 Acres. " z Inst. # 386776 =
. |
Kime \\ S
Inst. # 402494 NB9'54’13"E ON6p»
@ ;
LEGEND 525.66 3
REMAINDER A
&
& found brass cap LOT 4 CU F\)\/ES s _ B
6.508 Acres NUM DELTA ARC| _RADIUS | BEARING | DISTANCE 2l N2 I8
: : . es. C64 | 463403 16.26' | _ 20.00 [N253'3524'W| __15.81" x| Oln |o
@  set aluminum cap C65 | 523849 5513 | 60.00 | S20330T°E | 53.21" S IR I
CARNES C66 |__ 4811407 50.51" | 60.00° | S29'5526'W | _ 49.03 N2 |2
» : L C67 | 565745 59.65 | __60.00 |[N260825°W | 57.23 = =
® set 5/8" rebar w/ plastic cap Inst. # 407715 ol C68 | 435511 45.99° 60.00' | N241804°E | 44.87 3 3
~lo C69 | _46'34°03 16.26' | 20.00' | 522'5838°W | __15.87" = =
” i CURVES "l C70 | 145701 68.68' | 26500 | N70708°E | _ 68.49 2 2
e set 1/2” rebar w/ plastic cap o et C71] 145701 77.76 | __300.00 | N70708°E| _ 77.54 D) (@) (o)
NUM DELTA ARC | _RADIUS | BEARING | DISTANCE e ¥ C72| 954317 57.95 | 335.00°| N4'38'53"E| 57.86' ~
) C76 | 463403 16.26’ 20.00' [N23'22'48"W 15.87° g;i H:};ggg” §g~g§, 323‘88, glzzg‘;i?E §§-Zg, N
®  found aluminum cap G786 [ Tas4505" |51 55| 6000 | Sav465 W] irese Cr5 | 6542567 ] 20,07 95,35 [ Ne72w08E | 27,50 o
o [C7el esioas 67.37 | __60.00 | N14'1824° | 63.88' '\
” 'e) C80 | 46734703 16.26° | ___20.00 | S2311'15°W | __15.87 35 T e
@ found 5/8 rebor 7‘\) (? C81 89°47°18" 31.34° 20.00° | N44'47'53"E 28.23 LOT 7 35
~ ® CB2 | 9011242 31.49° | 20.00 | S451207°E| _ 28.34' »
o found 1/2" rebar ol 1 o 7.330 Acres. -
0] - opaq? » o
—X X x fencelin " \ N g ALLSUP / ¢ x
ne s 7 55210 Inst. # 386886 SN
> . S/
- : ) w|o ~/ly $
(original plat distances) val Q= N|a ~ A
g|<Olfg ol S
S| > ~ z O? N
(6,] —
-F.‘ H \i epa? » I& NN))
N8z (= s S89°41'32"W
= § S 465.14°
2%
2 6.855 Acres.
Acres. r LOT 9
3> 4
0|+
Z NS 3.5371 Acres.
o m|o
s A
g M3 S| POWELL
'8 & z Inst. # 370337
3571 35
A C ’ - ? ”» ’ o
884.65' <@ Qé’ N8941°32"E 530.58 _ _NBI4'32"E 335.08 o -
1 MCCLINTOCK ysgarsze 8 DRIVE e iy ®
T T T ~ PRIVATE) 2058 5 135,52 20
————————— (s ¢ GEEND * GEEE ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEER ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ SN ¢ G ¢ GENS ¢ GEEN ¢ GEED * GEE® ¢ GUED ¢ GWES ¢ GEID ¢ GEED ¢ GEND ¢ GHML ¢ GEED ¢ S ¢ GMND ¢ G ¢ EES ¢ = ¢ @ 3 ¢ g-&-—x. o o) o om—— D . . oo .-—’x-
XX X X X AP— T T Found 1/2"xreplocgd] A S89°41
° ? .
= S89°41 32 /W w/ 5/8" | 1323.5
° 1520.50 CP&F Inst. No. 301459 CURVES
Q NUM DELTA ARC | _RADIUS | BEARING | DISTANCE
T c7| 92557 24.69' | 150.00 | NB4'5B33E | 24.67
C8| 93133 30.76' | 18500 | NB4'5546°E | 30.72
co| o333 36.58' | 220.00 | NB4'5546°E | 36.53
LINES C10| 163736" | __184.27 | _635.00 | SBB2847°W | _183.63
Cl1| 163736 | 174117 | __600.00 | S882847°W | _173.50°
b | DISTANCE C12| 163736" | 163.96' | __565.00 | S882847°W | 163.38
0 60 120 L8 NBOO959°E 110'65' C13 28"14°49” 179.95 365.00' | N82°40'11”E 178.13
e — o T Neo T E T ey Cl4 | 281450" | __197.20' | 400.00° | N82'4011°E | 195.27
, o T S04 5125 Ci5 | 281449" | 214.46' | 435.00 | N82'401TE | 212.29
Scale 17 = 120 0 T Moo w 3553 C16 | 262449" | 223.59' | 485.00 | S86:0019°W | _ 221.67
N T NG W T —ss o C17| 303958" | 240.85 | _450.00 | S835245°W | _237.99
oy T NaToTaTW 457 C18| 303958" | 22212 | __415.00 | S835245°W | _219.48
Bearings based on Plat of 25T NeooTasw | TaT cio| 181551 116.35 | 365.00' | S895512°E | 115.86'
Rosebepry Ranches, Book 10 Page 28, 24 | N40OT43°W 74'77, Cc20 1815'51" 127.51 400.00’ | S89'55'12"E 126.97'
No. 302092 o5 T NBO0TSoE | T45 56 C21| 1871551" | 13867 | _435.00 | SB95512°E | 138.08
IHSt’ o. - 126 NOO547°W 32.46’ C22 36°35°36" 102.19’ 160.00° | N8Q'45’20"W 100.46°
PRSI 25| 363536" 79.85 | 125.00 [NBO'A520°W | 78.48
: C24| 363536 57.48 | 90.00 |NBO'4520°W | __ 56.51"
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Date: 14 MAR 2018

2.861

&

S86°31°00"F

S89°03'13"E

LOT 10
Acres.

SWAIN

LOT 11
2.970 Acres.

DIMUCCIO

\\V

865,2

53007

2

LOT 12
2.895 Acres.

DIMUCCIO
Inst. # 408266

MATCH

Inst. # 302630

Inst. # 407720

Y2

1322.47

433.12°

J¥'89¢
M.L¥ ,SO.ON

2.269

¥8°60¢
M.L¥ ,SO.0ON

OL'eSL
M.L¥,SO.0N

L9661
3.4¥.,50.0S

921

Cc18

65.54{ 240

S88°30

2.

4058
48"E

306.12°

2.828 Acres. .

LOT 17

Acres.

S85°39°18"F

265.87°

LOT
081

OL°1lS
300,81.0S

LOT 18

16

Acres.

®—380'47167¢

253,29

LOT

217.45

N89°51'23"E

14

S80-~ ,
@ COMMON AREAC #7768 ,
1.249 Acres. 34525
— Y + s o o Ko o o X o ¢ e o o w— o ¢ ._..)(_._.)&.
= C—E 1/16 | FOUND 1/2", replaced
> w/ 5/8”
_|
& CURVE
NUM DELTA ARC RADIUS BEARING | DISTANCE
C55 29"12°04” 84.09’ 165.00°" | S25°25'41"E 83.19°
C56 29'12°04” 101.93’ 200.00’ [ S25'25’'41"E 100.83’
C57 29°12°04” 119.77 235.00° | S2525'41"E 118.48’
C58 38"11'50” 40.00° 60.00° | N29°55'34"W 39.26°
C59 3325217 35.00° 60.00° | N65°44’09"W 34.51
C60 71°37'11" 75.00° 60.00" | S61°44’35"W 70.21
C61 7137117 75.00° 60.00° S9'52'36”E 70.21
C62 33°06°59" 34.68 60.00° | S62°14'42"E 34.20°
C63 67°58'32" 23.7%3 20.00° | N44°48'55"W 22.36°
C83 415'08" 35.99° 485.00° | S7040°20"W 35.99°

SKIFTUN LAND SURVEYING, INC.

13784 HIGHWAY 55
McCALL, IDAHO 83638

208-634-3696/FAX 208-634-8475
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File:

Vacated Portion of Plat

AMENDED PLAT OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES

= 2.13/ Acres
Quit Claim Deed, Instrument No. 319.625

FOUND 1/2”, replaced

SHEET 4

Situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of
Section 18, 7. 16 N., R. 4 E., B M.,
Valley County, Idaho

R.O.S.
Inst. No. 269149

1

*
\
x

Book__ /3  Page Y2 of Plats

I »”
Ol N8941'23"E “:é fﬁS Book 7, Page 153 N, Seo s Q
< ’ . » ’ CP&F Inst. No. 301458
= 132247 \ / N89 41 23 E 132247 \é ><17 ns (o]
. . . . ) p - v o o o m— s m— e o — o+ e o Yo o o Y o Yo ¢ o Yo ¢ Y o s Yo o s Y e ¢ FOUND 1/2 re | d
/ o g4? » ’ N , replaced w/
W/W L 0o 2N TR 894,237 /4470 7T NES
398,1 2) * ‘ ‘ K s . . . . » . “ . 4 . s . 4 . 4 . . E .
65.54 240.58’ 217.45’ 214.48’ l
» ’ ° y 9 w D R ’ . , ! NUM BEARING | DISTANCE
SR 43312 S8830AETE  |ed NBIBI'23'E 431.93 4;; LOT 26 | oo sser o e
oo ° ’ 2 e s o7 .
6.12 : N11°47'277E /8 3.934  Acres. i | e -
¢ - L14 | N81'29'44"W 55.28’ cale =
L—OT 10 ~ « 43 OO g NASSER \‘.! 0 15 | N815737°E 43.63
>1 Acres. NE LOT 18 & N85°22°'51"E Inst. # 370921 I L16 | S00215° | Ss.01 Bearings based on Plat of
Sl M ; . Dlsee St 239\ Roseberry Ranches, Book 10, Page 28,
SWAIN 0-: (_;1 2.828 Acres. P 0;3’ 1 O 2 . 5 5 I T 19| S104939°E | 54.28 Inst. No. 302092.
# 302630 R AVAS LOT 19 | 120 | N104939°W | 39.53
| s Z v/~ | T ;
= > S . e 21 [ _N10'49°39°W 88.91
S\ 3.482 Acres. LOT 25 NB9'59'07"E PR . L2 [ weoovasw ] 7er7
O\®. 343.22' : T4z =7
<3 2.939  Acres. R o o]
\< | x— L27 | S79'1021"W 25.00’
Vo 28 | SBI'5737W 16.04
| . [29 | N475145°W | 134.35
. 1M
x
22|£T ;7 " LoT 27 | CURVES
. cres. /o NUM DELTA ARC RADIUS BEARING [ DISTANCE
- :)) .:‘ Y“ 2.347 Acres. l & Cl6 | 262449 | 22559 | 485.00" | SB600T9W | 22161
OT 11 old A | C17] 303958" | 240.85 | 450.00° | S835245'W | _237.99
’ O A cres 8 8 - JACOBSEN | c18 [ 30°39'58" 22212 415.00° [ SB352'45"W |  219.48
. 1 =~ C19 181551 116.35 | _ 365.00° | SBI5512°E | 115.86'
@ » < Inst. # 403496 | U= C20 | 181551 127.51" | __400.00° | SBI5512°E | 126.97
S m c21| 181551 138.67 | 435.00 | S895512°E | 138.08'
IMUCCIO = o0 | G5 % - 18 C22 | 363536 102.19° | 160.00° | N80'45'20°W | 100.46'
# 407720 27 * | 138 C23 | 363536 79.83 | 125.00 |[N80'4520°W | 78.48
I LY OL0 2.359  Acres. ) X Gas | aromo | ebr| 16500 SBTIATE] 4558
S85°39'18"F v o T (@) 4 N. | < C26 | 512802" | 179.65 | 200.00° | S881T33E| 17368
265.87 6. N88°24 14: E 5@, g{‘Q wi 3 C27 | 2846'39" 118.03 | 235.00' | S/6'5051°E | 116.79'
S6 5 z 269.67 € > i & C28 | 224123 93.06° | 235.00' | N772508°E | _ 92.46
3 U 17 @ C29| 5734107 115.55 | 115.00° | N371721°E | 110.75
o >, . s C30 | 573410 150.72 | __150.00° | N371721°E | 144.46'
- m C31| 573410" 185.88 | _ 185.00 | N371721°E | __178.16'
f’. 2.346 Acres. & o l > C32| 753247°| 21097 | 160.00' | S6556'41"W | 196.01’
= I, 1T 4 C33| 951248 | 207.72 | 12500 | S56'06°41"W | 184.63'
L O -I- »] 6 LO T 2 1 HENNINGER 2 N> . o C34 | 9512'48" 149.56’ 90.00’ | S56°06’41°W |  132.94'
5 555 A o\= Inst. # 342062 N U I & C35 | 1034519 72.43 40.00' | N515025'E | 62.94"
- . . EUSNS C36 | 103'4519" 135.82 75.00 | N51'50°25°E | 118.00°
1 2 2 . O 8 1 A cres. ¢ cres. (5 LO T 2 3 O | T C37 | 39°31°07” 79.32' 115.00' | N19°47°48"W 77.76’
O . C38 | 393107 103.46 | 150.00' | N19'4748°W | 101.42°
Acres 9 DURHAM > 2.3951 Acres. | C39 | 393107 | 127.60' | 185.00' | NI9'4748"W | _ 125.09°
° 3 Inst. # 386409 QN X C40 | 445246 129.24° 165.00° | S17'06'59°E | 125.97
CCIO o3 ' Qn o\l C41| 445046 156.66 | _ 200.00 | S17°0659°E | 152.68
408266 ol ® . Ca2 | 445246 184.07 | _ 235.00' | SI17'0659°E | 179.40°
N C43 | 531109 171.73 | __185.00 | N21'1610°W | 165.63'
rrT ® C44 | 531109 139.24° | __150.00 | N21T610°W | 134.29'
— C45 | 531109 106.75 | __115.00° | N211610°W | 102.96'
1°00”E N C46 | 463403 16.26 20.00' | N71°08°46°W 15.81°
TR - ) RN C47 | 13274012 138.95 60.00° | S28°0541°E | 109.91
. 7 P |><© C48 | 1402753 147.09° 60.00' | N71'31°38°W | 112.93'
. C49 | 463403 16.26 20.00° | S24'3443°E 15.81
C50 | 534720" 18.78 20.00' | N550357°E 18.09°
y : g C51| 1063240 3719 20.00' [N44'4603°W | 32.06
. 3 X~ C52 | 58'0040° | 369.56 | 365.00' | S69'0203°E | 353.97'
—~— . C53 | 580040" | 404.99° | 400.00' | S69°0203E | 387.92"
5.050 Acres. C54 | 58°00040" | 440.43 | 43500 | S69'0203°E | 421.86'
>g. Lot 15’s acreage is combined with Lot 14
LEGEND
- 5.375 Acres. ol
o. LEX N§: @& found brass cap
. = - S80°471 4n {
as /@// o \©\C:C/7¢E 253.29 Inst. # 383597 (\N"'X Q@ set aluminum ca
N4 - ® c18 S80- 47,16,L INTO, ! P
’E »”
c15 COMMON AREA C 978.32" 18 L 17 @® set 5/8” rebar w/ plastic cap
988.04° 1.249 Acres. 345,25 ‘ e Yo ¢ o Yo ¢ o Ko + e X e+ 3 ¢ e o+ ¢ e ¢ N+ o Hom e ¢ P ¢
-..)(.._.’.)2._.)(_.—.)(...._x_._x_._x._._x._._)(. o Yo ¢ T - oY o ._._)(._._)(.._..)(.._..):- _’)(... - Yo X X BN - v ]
- C—E 1/16 T FOUND 1/2, replaced S89°41 32 W FOUND BRASS CAP ® set 1/27 rebar w/ plastic cap
an ’ ' 1/4 R.
g "/ 5/8 1 32356 , CP&F I/nst?ONo. 123935 ® found aluminum cap
T CURVES
NUM DELTA ARC | __RADIUS BEARING | DISTANCE .
C55 | 291204 84.09° | 165.00' | 5252541°E | 83.19' © found 5/8" rebar
C56 | 291204 101.95 | _ 200.00° | S252541°E | 100.83'
C57 | 2911204 119.77 | 235.00 | S252541°E | 118.48'
C58 | 3811507 40.00 | 60.00 |N295534°W | 39.06 SKIFTUN LAND SURVEYING, INC. o found 1/2” rebar
C59 | 332521 35.00 60.00° | N6544°09°W 34.51" :
C60 | 713711 75.00° 60.00' | 614435 W 70.21° 13784 HIGHWAY 55
ce1| 7137117 75.00° 60.00° | S952'36°F 70.27° McCALL, IDAHO 83638 —X X X fenceline
C62 | 330659 34.68 60.00° | S621442°F 34.20°
C63| 675832 23.73 20.00° | N44°48'55"W 22.36' 208-634-3696/FAX 208-634-8475 o .
c83| _ 41508" 35.99° | 485.00° | 570°4020°W | 35.99" (original plat distances)
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AMENDED PLAT OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned is the owner of

A parcel consisting of the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of Section 18, T. 16 N.,
R. 4 E, BM., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at an Aluminum Cap marking the 1/4 Corner common to Section 13,
T. 16 N, R. 3 E, B.M., and Section 18, T. 16 N., R. 4 E.,, BM., the REAL
POINT OF BEGINNING:

Thence, N. 0°06°33” W., 1,323.62 feet to an aluminum cap marking the North 1/16 Corner
common to said Sections 13 and 18,

Thence, N. 89°46°34" E., 684.01 feet along the northerly boundary of Government Lot 2,
of said Section 18, to a 5/8” rebar on an existing fence line,

Thence, S. 8933’15 E., 572.79 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8" rebar,
Thence, S. 8924°07” E., 1,109.93 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8" rebar,
Thence, S. 89'40°40” E., 211.12 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8” rebar,
Thence, S. 89°35'10" E., 583.67 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8” rebar,
Thence, S. 89°03'13" E., 433.12 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8" rebar,
Thence, S. 8830'48" E., 306.12 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8” rebar,
Thence, N. 89'5123" E., 431.93 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8” rebar,
Thence, N. 114727 E, 43.00 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8" rebar,

Thence, N. 8522°51" E,, 137.22 feet along said existing fence line to a 5/8” rebar
on the northerly boundary of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4, said Section 18;.
Thence, N. 89°41°23" E., 744.70 feet along said northerly boundary to an Aluminum Cap
marking the N 1/16 Corner common to Sections 18 and 17 of said
T.16 N, R. 4 E, BM.;
Thence, S. 00°02°15" E., 1,319.96 feet along said common line to a
Brass Cap marking the 1/4 Corner common to said Sections 18 and 17;
Thence, S. 89'41°'32" W., 1,323.56 feet along the southerly boundar:
of said South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of Section 18 to a 5/8” rebar
marking the CE 1/16 Corner of said Section;
Thence, continuing S. 89°41'32" W., 1,323.56 feet along said southerly
boundary to an Aluminum Cap marking the Center 1/4 Corner of said
Section 18;
Thence, continuing S. 89°41°'32" W., 1,320.50 feet along said southerly boundary to
a 5/8" rebar marking the CW 1/16 Corner of said Section 18;
Thence, continuing S. 894132 W, 1,253.48 feet along said southerly
boundary to the Point of Beginning, containing 156.198 acres,
more or less.

Bearings based on Plat of Roseberry Ranches, Book 10, Page 28, Inst. No. 302092.

THAT IT IS THE INTENTION OF THE UNDERSIGNED TO AND THEY DO HEREBY INCLUDE SAID
LAND IN THIS PLAT. THE EASEMENTS INDICATED ON SAID PLAT ARE NOT DEDICATED TO
THE PUBLIC, BUT THE RIGHT TO USE SAID EASEMENTS IS HEREBY PERPETUALLY

RESERVED FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES AND FOR SUCH OTHER USES AS DESIGNATED HEREON,
AND NO STRUCTURES OTHER THAN FOR SUCH UTILITY PURPOSES ARE TO BE ERECTED
WITHIN THE LINES OF THE EASEMENTS. THAT THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE
PUBLIC FOR PUBLIC USE FOREVER THE STREETS AND PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A parcel situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of Section 18, T. 16 N.,
R. 4 E.,B.M., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at an Aluminum Cap marking the 1/4 Corner common to Section 13,
T. 16 N., R. 3 E, BM., and Section 18, T. 16 N.,, R. 4 E., B.M., the REAL
POINT OF BEGINNING:

Thence, N. 0°06°'33" W, 1,323.62 feet along the line common to said Sections 13 and
18 to an Aluminum Cap marking the westerly corner common to
Government Lots 1 and 2 of said Section 18;
Thence, N. 89°46'34” E., 35.00 feet along the northerly boundary of
the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of said Section 18 to a 5/8" rebar;
Thence, S. 006°33" E., 1,323.56 feet to a 5/8” rebar on
the southerly boundary of said South 1/2 of the North 1/2;
Thence, S. 89'41°'32" W, 35.00 feet along said southerly
boundary to the Point of Beginning, containing 1.063 acres,
more or less.

ALL OTHER STREETS AND RIGHTS—OF—WAY SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE PRIVATE, AND
VALLEY COUNTY HAS NO RESPONSIBILITY THEREIN.

THE OWNER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE INDIVIDUAL LOTS SHOWN ON THE PLAT WILL
BE SERVED BY INDIVIDUAL WELLS.

THE OWNER FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT IT WILL COMPLY WITH IDAHO CODE 31-3805
CONCERNING IRRIGATION RIGHTS AND DISCLOSURE.

ROSEBERRY RANCHES, LLC

GARY L. SWAIN, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Dream Development, Inc.

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

RICHARD KEITH STEWART, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC

AMENDEDROSEBERRYRANCHESPLAT.dwg
14 MAR 2018
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Situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of
Section 18, T. 16 N.,, R. 4 E., BM.,

Valley County, Idaho

BY: g\g-\—\ &\‘\-‘—-’
GA

. SWAIN, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Dream Development, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
e o bl
ON THIS_Lq_DAY OF. Ma/’l" , 20 I3 , BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED GARY L. SWAIN, PRESIDENT OF
DREAM DEVELOPMENT, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,

LLC., AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THIS PLAT ON BEHALF OF SAID
ROSEBERRY RANCHES, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL

SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABQVE .WRITTla\I. ,
esing. Uascade, 1D

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Exp: 05/13/2021

Ao D),

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO RS

L) 0\
(LT

o LU

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

STATE OF IDAH

COUNTY OF%W@

oN THISL2 DAY oF_ttagseh, 20 IF, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY
PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF

VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,

LLC., AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THIS PLAT ON BEHALF OF SAID
ROSEBERRY RANCHES, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL

SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN. . |r,
Residing: Cascade,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Exp 05/13/2021

AN R,

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO f

LTI

% eHRVD Cermh Vewpny

BY: ~ \ F

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Richard Keith Stewart
Member Roseberry Ranches LLC

Book_/-g__ Page g2 of Plats

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. H \E. 59]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF IDAH [
COUNTY OF &<t

oN THIS {9 DAY oFmarel | 20 /T ,

BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED RICHARD KEITH STEWART,
KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES, LLC., AND

ACKNOWLEGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED
ROSEBERRY RANCHES, LLC.

THIS PLAT ON BEHALF OF SAID

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRSésA”BQM WRILT 4D
T

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

G Wadbet

Exp: 05/13/2021

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF ID.KHO
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SKIFTUN LAND SURVEYING, INC.

13784 HIGHWAY 55
McCALL, IDAHO 83638
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In0 DNV § Tosepyn Dyweery

BY: /,}///,Z-' N(\\\' N ?nu\;

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of

Jared Dimuccio ond Joscilyn Dimuccio,
husband and wife

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. H i 2. Sq?.

ACK. N OWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF |
COUNTY OF

ON Tnlsﬁ DAY OFM, 208 , BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF JARED AND JOSCILYN DIMUCCIO,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 12,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

e LA

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO &

Noan WMene  Dywoean ¥ T avawe Tewer ™ T
Diweatyv
BY: %//*//\' '\\\“\ e FALT

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of

Noah Michael Dimuccio and Jeanette Renee Dimuccio,
husband and wife

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. H1 2. 5q3

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
counry or I
ON THIS ’q DAY OF. W\MOL, 20 l? » BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF NOAH MICHAEL DIMUCCIO, AND
JEANETTE RENEE DIMUCCIO, HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 11,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN. iy

b} re CosnEl, it
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
T / @usun”h

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO oy Th0e

g0 LIy 'y]» %,
P
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Situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of
Section 18, T. 16 N., R. 4 E., B.M.,

Valley County, Idaho

Taww Nestnppe

AL B Faer

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Jason Hiebenthal, a married man

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. "““2 SQ“I

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF IDAHO

counTY oF Valley

oN THis_19 pay or_Inaszk., 201% | BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES

LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF JASON HIEBENTHAL, A MARI:\’IED MAN
OWNER OF LOT 6,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN bt

“ 1L
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

: £ e D5 IDOT
T YL
}/W 3‘;\-& L. T“L@

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO
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BY: M/O—‘. ‘\\\}J\,‘V V’\M”

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of

Delmer D. Allsup, Il and Angela I. Alisup,
husband and wife

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. H_nggnﬂ—_
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF

ON THISﬂ DAY OFM. 20.[Z, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ON BEHALF OF DELMER D. AND ANGELA |.
ALLSUP, HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 7,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

o S e O

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO

»& [T
Fiesh g,»m’* Cascade D
-

w' 4 ?’E F \0?:“‘5~

""lnuﬂ“‘

_/3__Page vl 2 of Plats
Moy X, WNES
Low 3. Camves b Cage ™ Canngg
BY: — (\Sétv\‘ W Facr
MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.
Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Scott J Carnes and Casie M Carnes, husband and wife
and Mary K. Carnes, an unmarried woman
As shown on the Special Power of Attorney
Instrument No. M_Bﬂi_
STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OFJJZ?
ON THIS_ﬂ DAY OFM. ZO_II., BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY
PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF SCOTT J. AND CASIE M. CARNES,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AND MARY K. CARNES, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, OWNERS OF LOT 4,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATEg FIRST ABOVI:; WRITTEN
,\guz‘ 3
ﬁ&’f‘g' { “; ,@f’imﬂ}ﬁg
MY COWION EXPIRES At
Lo F A hpeees> L,
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO :”‘;‘%‘vw"“"“ Ofﬁw”‘g
g 8 s ‘:,
§5¢ “OTA‘?J»".)C%’;'
£ 7 $4E
3 UBLIC S &
"%77’ .'.00000'..\2\ ":'
"0, OF 10
%W\M DW(LLLY Lbue A Pven et
Miw ) Faor
M|KE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.
Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Brian Powell and Lorie A. Powell,
husband and wife
As shown on the Special Power of Attorney
Instrument No. qu
STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY or_.lld._lL-“I
oN THis /9 DAY oF Mased , 20 1Y, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY
PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF BRIAN AND LORIE A. POWELL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 9,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN
Rasiding: .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Eug
‘i!lblﬁlq
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO - g‘&‘;»@““% 'J‘} "o,'
A PUBL\C 5§
’;’;‘0 ),%[ METYT LM }tf’yé:
oé‘% E Y Y ;“@
SKIFTUN LAND SURVEYING, INC"
13784 HIGHWAY 55
McCALL, IDAHO 83638
208-634-3696/FAX 208-634-847
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BY: M / A\\\A, w VM/‘X'

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Tyger Kime and Jessica Kime,
husband and wife

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. ‘3 ‘2. 5%7

STATE OF IDAHO [

COUNTY OF ,

oN THIS_{@ pay OFVV‘"M", 20] ¥ , BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY
PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF

VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,

LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF TYGER AND JESSICA KYME,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 3,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

anteiieag,
Pesiding: Cascade. D «wioyyp g,
= : ﬁ‘ . ? '.9
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES = o i3 I200 & N geereee, O 2,
7 R, TS 5,, % 'aﬂ RYO‘O ’,
v Pt ;%WVLQ _:é?.o’ 0"A !
— ' sl - S
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO gwi -* ¢ :O
- . [ 3
R v &
- e, PU O o
‘)' Y

\\AM‘ soo W, Hevmnen y Dadern I Bea e r_.\'
BY: /%//n/,//i l\\\\\ M ?AU\'

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Harrison W. Henninger and Arneta J. Henninger,
husband and wife

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. ‘_‘1_1_2._533__

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Sounry or Vadleq
ON THIS_'iDAY OF_M% 20_LZ, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF HARRISON W. AND ARNETA J.
HENNINGER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 22,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.
Residing: Cascade, 1D
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File: AMENDEDROSEBERRYRANCHESPLAT.dwg

Date: 14 MAR 2018

LZTTPIR I

PLAT OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES

SHEET 7

Situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of
Section 18, T. 16 N.,, R. 4 E., B.M.,

Valley County, Idaho

W RTERL) W psgen

BY: 4/////—- ‘\\3\\4 w el

MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Wajeeh Nasser, a married man

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. ‘-‘ ‘2 5qq

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
couny o Veelley
oN THIS[Q DAY oF Mtk . 20 1Y, BeFore ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY-IN~FACT ON BEHALF OF WAJEEH NASSER, A
MARRIED MAN, OWNER OF LOT 26,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

Fesiding: Cascads, ID
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NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO
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MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Douglas Scott Durham and Sonia Kay Durham,

husband and wife, Trustees of the Durham Family Trust

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. "“ZGOQ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF

ON THIS_Q_DAY OF. 20.‘&, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF DOUGLAS SCOTT AND

SONIA KAY DURHAM, HUSBAND AND WIFE, TRUSTEES OF THE DURHAM FAMILY TRUST,
OWNERS OF LOT 21,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Ly

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO

Com:\\ e |, Tennfa Toass
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MIKE VORIS, Member
Roseberry Ranches, LLC
Pres., Voris Construction, Inc.

Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of
Corey Jacobsen and Jennifer Jacobsen,
husband and wife

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Instrument No. H.LZEQL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF IZQQZ .
oN THIS_/Z DAY OF , 20./&_, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN-FACT ON BEHALF OF COREY AND JENNIFER
JACOBSEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 27,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

wsicing: Cascade 1D

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO
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SKIFTUN LAND SURVEYING, INC.

13784 HIGHWAY 55
McCALL, IDAHO 83638

208-634-3696/FAX 208-634-8475
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AMENDED PLAT OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES (="
SHEET 8

Situate in the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 of
Section 18, T. 16 N., R. 4 E., BM.,,

Valley County, Idaho

Avovens Lo 3 Tua R Uy,

BY: Mﬁ-‘ A\sm' w Facr | |

MIKE VORIS, Member

Sovtary fancre, o APPROVAL OF VALLEY COUNTY
Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of CER T .[F .[ CA TE OF S U R VE YO R 'PLANN[NG AN 'D Z ON IN G COM-MISSI ON

Andreas Lex and Jill P. Lex,
husband and wife

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED THIS.& DAY or&a-fcé _, 20./& BY THE VALLEY COUNTY
l, ROD M. SKIFTUN, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR PLANNING_ AND ZONING COMMISSION.
As shown on the Special Power of Attorney IN THE STATE OF IDAHO, AND THAT THIS PLAT AS DESCRIBED IN THE "CERTIFICATE OF
12 60 OWNERS” WAS DRAWN FROM THE FIELD NOTES OF A SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND e [ s
Instrument No. *412, @09, UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND ACCURATELY REPRESENTS THE POINTS PLATTED R ’
HEREON, AND IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE STATE OF IDAHO CODE RELATING TO PLATS

AND SURVEYS.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
kAL f7

g ROD M. SKIFTUN
on THis_I% pay OFM, 2018, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY IDAHO NO. 9585
PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,

LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN—FACT ON BEHALF OF ANDREAS AND JILL P. LEX,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, OWNERS OF LOT 28,

APPROVAL OF THE
T e L S e 0 T | COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED THIS _Lé__ DAY OF ,A:;PR’L 20 g BY THE VALLEY COUNTY

- COMMISSIONERS.
MY COMMJSSION EXPIRES 7 Residing: Cascade, 1D :
Exp: 05/13/2021
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27/ 50 NS O A ) CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY
e s e, SURVEYOR
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Pres., Voris Construction, Inc. 0"0, ATE OF o
l, THE UNDERSIGNED, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR FOR VALLEY COUNTY, IDAHO, Cl’;R T_[ .I' .[ CA T.E O.I T]iE
) ; HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CHECKED THIS PLAT AND FIND IT COMPLIES WITH
Acting as Attorney—in—Fact on behalf of

LTI *
- THE STATE OF IDAHO CODE RELATING TO PLATS AND SURVEYS. COI )NTY TREA Sl ;RER
Brandon L. Swain %

As shown on the Special Power of Attorney

Y-¢- 2018 |, THE UNDERSIGNED COUNTY TREASURER IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF VALLEY, STATE
Instrument No. 11 ?.603 :

OF IDAHO, PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF I.C. 50-1308, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ANY AND
COUMSURVEYOR DATE . ALL CURRENT AND OR DELINQUENT COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE PROPERTY

: INCLUDED IN THIS SUBDIVISION HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL. THIS CERTIFICATION IS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Ty g IR (50 pAYS on |
STATE OF IDAHO ' %/ﬂa 18
COUNTY OF

0 TREASURE /' DATE
oN THIS ]9 pay oF_Maeel., 20 1Y, BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY

PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED MIKE VORIS, PRESIDENT OF
VORIS CONSTRUCTION, INC., KNOWN TO ME TO BE A MEMBER OF ROSEBERRY RANCHES,
LLC., AND ACTING AS ATTORNEY—IN-FACT ON BEHALF OF BRANDON L. SWAIN,

OWNER OF LOT 10,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL
SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

idina: Cascade, D
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From: "Carol Brockmann" <cbrockménn@co.valley.id.us> ,
To: "Glenna K. Young" <gyoung@co.valley.id.us>, "Cynda Herrick" <cherrick@co.valley.id.us>

Date: 03/21/2018 11:11 AM
Subject: recording the amended plat

Glenna, I have reviewed the legislative history regarding the treasurer's certificate required prior to filing a
plat. The intent is to ensure taxes are paid and new owners are not "shocked" to find out that half of the last

- year's taxes were not paid. As this is an "amended plat" and not involving the transfer of any interest, I
believe it falls outside the requirement for you to certify "taxes paid". Accordingly, you may sign the document
attesting the taxes are paid because the first half was paid and the current owners will still be liable on the
second half due in June. I recommend you sign as this will promote efficiency. Regards, Carol

 Hachmert A

o https://mail.co.valiéy.'idl.uS/WorIdCIVient‘.dﬂ?Session=W7NARI(AM2LF9U&View%MesSage... 4/5/2018



